equivalent
 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Cash and cash
   equivalents 431,802 -   -   4,059
Trade and other
   receivables 19,731,345 -   -   185,484
Other asset 489,976 -   -   4,606
Accounts payable (  3,837,151) (4,359) (   16) (  39,255)
Long-term loans -   (3,879) -   (   5,356)
Customer deposits (  2,853,829)   -   -   (  26,827)

 13,962,143 (8,238) (   16) 122,711

86 || Jamaica Public Service Company LImited | ANNUAL REPORT 2014

52

JAMAICA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY LIMITED

Notes to the Financial Statements
Year ended December 31, 2014
(Expressed in United States Dollars)

34.  Financial instruments (continued)

(a)  Financial risk management (continued):

(iii)  Market risk (continued):

 Foreign currency risk (continued):

Sensitivity analysis:

A 10% (2013: 15%) strengthening of the United States dollar (the
Company's principal foreign currency) against the Jamaica dollar, Euro and
the GBP would have increased/(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the
amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in
particular interest rates, remain constant.

 2014   2013
Equity Profit/(loss) Equity Profit/(loss)
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

J$ (10,233) (10,233) (21,242) (21,242)
Euro (€) 886 886   1,706 1,706
GBP (£) (   8) (   8) (   3) (   3)

Total (  9,355) (  9,355) (19,539) (19,539)

A 1% (2013: 1%) weakening of the United States dollar against the
Jamaica dollar, Euro and the GBP, respectively, at year end would have
the opposite effect, on the basis that all other variables remain constant.

 2014   2013

Equity Profit Equity Profit
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

J$ 1,023 1,023 1,416 1,416
Euro (€) (   89) (   89) (  114) (  114)
GBP (£)   1   1   -   -

Total   935   935 1,302 1,302

(iv) Operational risk:

Operational risk is the risk of direct or indirect loss arising from a wide variety
of causes associated with the Company's processes including regulatory risk,
personnel, technology and infrastructure, and from external factors other than
credit, market and liquidity risks such as those arising from legal and
regulatory requirements and generally accepted standards of corporate
behaviour.

The Company's objective is to manage operational risk so as to balance the
avoidance of financial losses and damage to its reputation with overall cost
effectiveness and to avoid control procedures that restrict initiative and